most advanced LED
replacements for
compact fluorescent
2-pin PL-S lamp
PL-S
Philips LED PL-S lamps make the transition to LED from CFL lamps as simple as
replacing a lamp. The InstantFit (UL Type A) single-CCT and MainsFit (UL Type B)
multi-CCT, 2-pin PL-S LED lamps are available for the selection. They offer a quickly

Bulb Shape PL-S
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base
929004582904 5PL-S/COR/9H-5CCT/MF5/P/2P 20/1 G23
929004583004 6PL-S/COR/13H-5CCT/MF6/P/2P 20/1 GX23
929001862804 5PL-S/LED/13H/827/IF5/P/2P 20/1 GX23
929001863004 5PL-S/LED/13H/835/IF5/P/2P 20/1 GX23
929001863104 5PL-S/LED/13H/840/IF5/P/2P 20/1 GX23
Light Technical
Order Code
Full
Product

P/2P 20/1
50 to 60 Hz 5 W 13 W
Order Code Full Product Name
Line
Frequency
Power
Consumption
Wattage
Equivalent
929001863004 5PL-
S/LED/13H/835/IF5/
P/2P 20/1
50 to 60 Hz 5 W 13 W
929001863104 5PL-
S/LED/13H/840/IF5/
P/2P 20/1
50 to 60 Hz 5 W 13 W
PL-S
3Product family leaflet, 2025, December 12 data subject to change
Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929004582904 5PL-S/COR/9H-5CCT/MF5/P/2P 20/1 55 °C
929004583004 6PL-S/COR/13H-5CCT/MF6/P/2P 20/1 55 °C
929001862804 5PL-S/LED/13H/827/IF5/P/2P 20/1 75 °C
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929001863004 5PL-S/LED/13H/835/IF5/P/2P 20/1 75 °C
929001863104 5PL-S/LED/13H/840/IF5/P/2P 20/1 75 °C
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Ambient temperature range
929004582904 5PL-S/COR/9H-5CCT/MF5/P/2P 20/1 -20 to +45 °C
929004583004 6PL-S/COR/13H-5CCT/MF6/P/2P 20/1 -20 to +45 °C
929001862804 5PL-S/LED/13H/827/IF5/P/2P 20/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001863004 5PL-S/LED/13H/835/IF5/P/2P 20/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001863104 5PL-S/LED/13H/840/IF5/P/2P 20/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
฀
PL-S
© 2025 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The